502030858 08/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolo Michele Brambilla	08/17/2012
Dr Riccardo Signorelli	08/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FastCAP Systems, Corp.	
Street Address:	21 Drydock Ave, 8th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13588452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172617599 **Phone**: 8572397500

Email: ira@fastcapsystems.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FastCAP Systems, Corp.

Address Line 1: 21 Drydock Ave, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTL-013-N

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ira M. Turner

Total Attachments: 2

source=UTL013_N_Assignement_AllInventors_signed#page1.tif source=UTL013_N_Assignement_AllInventors_signed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028815 FRAME: 0428

OF \$40.00 1358845

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Whereas, I, Nicolo Michele Brambilla of Boston, Massachusetts hereafter referred to as "Applicant" have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

In-Line Manufacture of Carbon Nanotubes

for which United States Patent Application No.: 13/588,452 was filed on August 17, 2012, and was executed on August 17, 2012;

Whereas, FastCAP Systems Corporation, here referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 21 Drydock Avenue, 8th Floor, Boston, MA, 02210, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States as well as all foreign jurisdictions, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, associated patent applications, and all patents which may claim priority back to the invention described. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any directorate of a foreign patent office there applied to, to issue said Patent to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee; and for the use and behoof of legal representatives of the Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this August 17, 2012 at Boston, Massachusetts.

Ma Mus Signature

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Suffolk) SS)

On this August /7, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Nicolo Michele Brambilla, and being personally known to me as the person whose name is signed on the preceding and attached documents, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

IRA M. TURNER

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

June 20, 2019

Signature of Notary Public

UTL-013-N

PATENT REEL: 028815 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Whereas, I, Riccardo Signorelli of Cambridge, Massachusetts hereafter referred to as "Applicant" have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

In-Line Manufacture of Carbon Nanotubes

for which United States Patent Application No.: 13/588,452 was filed on August 17, 2012, and was executed on August 17, 2012;

Whereas, FastCAP Systems Corporation, here referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 21 Drydock Avenue, 8th Floor, Boston, MA, 02210, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States as well as all foreign jurisdictions, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, associated patent applications, and all patents which may claim priority back to the invention described. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any directorate of a foreign patent office there applied to, to issue said Patent to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee; and for the use and behoof of legal representatives of the Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this August 17, 2012 at Boston, Massachusetts.

Signature

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
) SS:	
County of Suffolk)	

On this August 17, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Riccardo Signorelli, and being personally known to me as the person whose name is signed on the preceding and attached documents, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

IRA M. TURNER Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires June 30, 2019

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/20/2012

PATENT REEL: 028815 FRAME: 0430

UTL-013-N